S200-SERIES
Interconnected Entrance Locks
Application
Multi-family dwellings, hotel/motel, office and
light duty commercial use.
Performance Features
Simultaneous retraction of deadbolt and latch for single-motion
egress.

Door Preparation 1
Functions 3
How to Order 9
Interchangeable Core 5
Latches 6
Primus® High Security Cylinders 4 - 5
Specifications 1
Strikes 7
INDEX
1
2 0 0 - S E R I E SS
Door Preparation
1" dia. (25 mm)
2 holes
1-1/2"
38 mm2-1/4"
57 mm
2-1/4"
57 mm
1-1/8"
29 mm
 2-3/8"
60 mm
2-1/8"
54 mm
4"
 102 mm
Specifications
Handing:
Not handed, except Flair design.
Door Thickness:
1⅜" to 2" (35 mm-51 mm).
Backset: 2⅜" (60 mm) Standard, 2¾" (70 mm) and 5" (127
mm) available.
Fronts:
Steel. 1⅛˝ x 2¼˝ (29 mm x 57 mm) square corner,
beveled, for 2¾˝ backset standard. For availability with
specific backsets, see page 6.
Lock Chassis:
Steel, zinc dichromate plated for corrosion resistance.
Deadbolt: 1" (25 mm) throw with hardened steel roller,
and 1" (25 mm) housings standard.
Latch Bolt:
Brass, chrome plated, ½˝ (13 mm) throw, deadlocking.
Exposed Trim: Levers are zinc base, plated to match
finish symbols. Roses, escutcheons, latch faceplates and
strikes are wrought brass or bronze.
Strike:
T-strike 1¹⁄₈˝ x 2³⁄₄˝ (29 mm x 70 mm) x 1¹⁄₈˝ (29 mm)
lip to center with box standard. Optional strikes, lip
lengths and ANSI strike box available. See  page 7.
Cylinder & Keys:
Commercial: 6-pin patented Everest C123 keyway stan-
dard with two nickel silver keys per lock.
Residential: 6-pin C keyway, keyed 5-pin.
Keying Options:
Interchangeable core and Primus® high security
cylinders. Master keying, grand master keying,
and construction keying.
Warranty:
Commercial: three-year limited.
Residential: Full mechanical lifetime.
Certifications
ANSI
Meets or exceeds  A156.12 Series 4000, Grade 2
strength and operational requirements.
Federal
Meets FF-H-106C.
California State Reference Code
(Formerly Title 19, California State Fire Marshal Standard)
All levers with returns comply; levers return to within
½˝ of door face.
UL / ULC:

2 0 0 - S E R I E SS
Note: Schlage order forms are available at no charge by contacting your IR Security & Safety Consultant or Customer Service.
How to Order
To order Schlage products, descriptive data should be in the same sequence as shown.
Line Outside Inside
Item Des Fin Des Fin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
ProductQty LatchHand Strike Additional DetailsDim
Line Outside Inside
Item Des Fin Des Fin
1 5 S251PD FLA 605 RH KA4
2 5 S210LD SAT 626 Less Cylinder
3 5 20-729 626 1AA-100AA
ProductQty LatchHand Strike Additional DetailsDim
EXAMPLE
1 Line item number
2 Quantity
3 Complete model number with function and cylinder type
4 / 5 Outside design / finish.
6 / 7 Inside design / finish. Leave blank if same as outside.
8       Hand (Required only for Flair design and split-finish locksets)
9       Latch. Leave blank for standard or specify part number for optional latch. LLL=Less Latch.
10       Strike. Leave blank for standard or specify part number for optional strike. LLL=Less Strike.
11    Dimension for strike lip lengths. See strike page for availability of specific dimensions with specific strikes.
100 = 1
118 = 1⅛
114 = 1¼
138 = 1⅜
112 = 1½
134 = 1¾
200 = 2
12   Keying detail (e.g. key symbol, keyway, bitting) and other special requirements.
To order cylinder options, change “PD” at the end of the model number as follows:
S251PD Standard
S251LD Less standard cylinder (For Primus cylinder, specify this option and order Primus cylinder separately.)
S251JD Prepared for full size interchangeable core, less core
S251RD With full size conventional interchangeable core installed. Order control keys separately.
S251TD With full size (temporary) construction core installed.  Order all keys separately.
Administrative Offices
1915 Jamboree Drive, Suite 165
Colorado Springs, CO 80920
(719) 264-5300
FAX (719) 264-5382
Commercial Customer Service
2315 Briargate Parkway, Suite 700
Colorado Springs, CO 80920
(800) 847-1864
FAX (800) 452-0663
Order Entry
FAX (800) 452-0665
Residential Customer Service
P.O. Box 1210
Olathe, KS 66051
(800) 847-1864
FAX (800) 366-3625
International Division
Ingersoll-Rand Architectural Hardware
1076 Lakeshore Road East
Mississauga, Ontario, L5E 1E4, Canada
(905) 278-6128
FAX (905) 278-1413
Internet
Fax-On-Demand
(888) 321-3228
© 2002 Ingersoll-Rand     MS-G130     Rev. 10/02     Printed in USA
IR Security & Safety Americas
111 Congressional Boulevard
STE 200
Carmel, IN  46032
800-847-1864